

1434 State Highway 25 North • PO Box 40 • Barron, WI 54812

Phone: 800-322-1008 • Fax: 715-637-1906 • For Outages Only: 866-258-8722

For Immediate Release Contact Person: Carrie Baribeau, Communication Specialist March 25, 2024

Improving Accessibility at the Barron VFW

Barron Electric Cooperative's \$750 donation will help *Barron VFW Post 8338 install a covered handicap ADA Compliant access ramp as well as a covered deck and outside seating. Commander David Peterson remarked, "Once completed, the Barron VFW would be one of the few available rental halls in the City of Barron that has ADA Compliant facility entryway, which would allow us to better serve our community and our veteran members, particularly those with mobility issues."

Aaron Torud, Barron Electric Cooperative's General Manager, commented, "We are thankful for our veterans and pleased to assist the Barron VFW Post 8338 in improving accessibility at their facility." Barron Electric donations are derived from the Federated Youth Foundation, an administrative trust overseeing unclaimed capital credits of former members.

The Barron VFW is seeking monetary donations which can be sent to the following address: VFW Post 8338
PO Box 182
Barron WI 54812

*The Barron VFW is a 501(c)3.
